TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM801792

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Squaremouth, Inc. | | 12/22/2022 | Corporation: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Squaremouth, LLC | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Central Ave. | |
| Internal Address: | 4th Floor | |
| City: | St. Petersburg | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33701 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3077818 | SQUAREMOUTH |
| Serial Number: | 97470033 | TIN LEG A SQUAREMOUTH BRAND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Rebecca Lederhouse **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rebecca Lederhouse |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /rebecca lederhouse/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/10/2023 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Squaremouth LLC - Articles of Conversion Articles of Organization (File Stamped)#page1.tif source=Squaremouth LLC - Articles of Conversion Articles of Organization (File Stamped)#page2.tif source=Squaremouth LLC - Articles of Conversion Articles of Organization (File Stamped)#page3.tif source=Squaremouth LLC - Articles of Conversion Articles of Organization (File Stamped)#page4.tif

source=Squaremouth LLC - Articles of Conversion Articles of Organization (File Stamped)#page5.tif



December 27, 2022

Re: Document Number L22000533339

The Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization were filed December 22, 2022, effective December 31, 2022, with an organizational date deemed effective September 14, 2005, for SQUAREMOUTH, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Contact the IRS at 1-800-829-4933 for an SS-4 form or go to www.irs.gov.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 022A00028756

Account number: I20160000072

Amount charged: 150.00

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0086

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FOR CONVERTING SQUAREMOUTH, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION, INTO SQUAREMOUTH, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

December 22, 2022

These Articles of Conversion (and the attached Articles of Organization) are submitted to convert Squaremouth, Inc., a Florida corporation, into Squaremouth, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, in accordance with applicable provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

- 1. The name of the converting eligible entity immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Conversion is: Squaremouth, Inc.
- 2. The converting eligible entity is a corporation first incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida on September 14, 2005.
- 3. The name of the converted eligible entity as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is: Squaremouth, LLC.
- 4. Notwithstanding the filing of these Articles of Conversion with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations prior to such time, these Articles of Conversion shall become effective at 11:59 pm Eastern Time on December 31, 2022.
- The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes, including all applicable provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

[Signatures follow on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused these Articles of Conversion to be executed and delivered as of the year and day first above written.

CONVERTING ENTITY:

SQUAREMONTH, INC.

By: LAND LAND Name: Christymber Harve

Title:\Lhairmar

CONVERTED ENTITY:

SQUAREMOUTH, LLC

By: Harvey & Qutten Holdings, Inc.

lis: Solv Member

By: 1 A Name Curision Wer Harvey

l'itle: Vesideni

[Articles of Conversion of Squaremouth, Inc. - Signature Page]

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SQUAREMOUTH, LLC

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: Squaremouth, LLC (the "LLC").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the LLC is 200 Central Avenue, 4th Floor, St. Petersburg, Pinellas County, Florida 33701.

ARTICLE III: AUTHORIZED PARTIES

The name and address of the person authorized to manage and control the LLC is:

Authorized Member / Sole Member:

Harvey & Outten Holdings, Inc.

Address:

200 Central Avenue, 4th Floor St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

ARTICLE IV: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent of the LLC are:

C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

David Westcott
Assistant Secretary

12/22/2022

Registered Agent

Date

ARTICLE V: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

Notwithstanding these Articles of Organization being filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations prior to such time, these Articles of Organization shall be effective at 11:59 pm Eastern Time on December 31, 2022.

[Signatures follow on next page]

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

SOLE MEMBER:

Harvey & Outten Holdings, Inc.

Name: Christophex Jarvey

Title: President

By:

[Articles of Organization - Squaremouth, LLC - Signature Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 04/10/2023